MOTORS &
CONTROLLERS
Product Catalog
fairbanksmorsedefense.com.com
II
III
MOTORS & CONTROLLERS
PRODUCT CATALOG

18
DECODING THE WARD LEONARD
ABT CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Reference: W/L Spec G-103.33 Rev A dated 7/30/85, Updated 11/30/17, HHP,
Rev 1.1
The ABT Catalog Number is an 11 position descriptor, in the form NYYY-
XXXXXX. The “N” in position 1 is common to all catalog numbers. (The dash is
one of the positions and is position 5)
Number “YYY” in positions 2, 3, and 4 have the following meaning:
TYPE AMP RATING CATALOG NUMBER
A1 25 N296-XXXXXX
A1 50 N297-XXXXXX
A1 100 N294-XXXXXX
A1 150 N298-XXXXXX
A1 250 N292-XXXXXX
A1 300 N299-XXXXXX
A1 400 N295-XXXXXX
A1 600 N293-XXXXXX
A2 25 N286-XXXXXX
A2 50 N287-XXXXXX
A2 100 N284-XXXXXX
A2 150 N288-XXXXXX
A2 250 N282-XXXXXX
A2 300 N289-XXXXXX
A2 400 N285-XXXXXX
A2 600 N283-XXXXXX
A3 25 N276-XXXXXX
A3 50 N277-XXXXXX
A3 100 N274-XXXXXX
A3 150 N278-XXXXXX
A3 250 N272-XXXXXX
A3 or A11 300 N279-XXXXXX
A3 400 N275-XXXXXX
A3 600 N273-XXXXXX
Notes: a) For special types “S” and “A11” see examples end of page 2
 b) 600 amp ABT’s not currently being manufactured. Not on QPL.
19
DECODING THE WARD LEONARD
ABT CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Position 5 (dash): General Info/Type:
 (-)  Standard, steel, as in chart above
 A Non-magnetic (Stainless Steel)
 E Steel, Trapezoid Extended Housing
 F Stainless Steel, Trapezoid Extended Housing
Number “XXXXXX” in positions 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 have the following
meaning:
Position 6: 1 Single phase
 3 3 phase
 9 special design, positions 7,8,9 do not conform to
descriptions below. Selected as needed. See examples
at end of listing.
Position 7: Enclosure
 0 Open (no enclosure)
 1 Watertight Stainless Steel
 4 Watertight Steel
 6 Dripproof Stainless Steel
 8 Dripproof Steel
Position 8: ABT built to Navy Specification
 0 DOD-17773B(SH) (old ABT spec – obsolete - not
fused)
 1 MIL-PRF-17773D(SH) (current ABT spec - fused)
Position 9: Frequency
 4 400 Hz
 6 60 Hz
Positions 10 & 11: Operating Voltage
 11 120 VAC
 41 450 VAC
20
EXAMPLES OF CATALOG NUMBERS,
N274-380641: A3, 100amp, 3phase, dripproof steel enclosure, DOD spec, 60Hz, 450V
N289-341611: A2, 300amp, 3phase, watertight steel enclosure, MIL-PRF spec, 60Hz,
120V
N277A361641: A3, 50amp, 3phase, dripproof stainless steel encl., MIL-PRF spec, 60Hz,
450V
N276-381411: F3, 25amp, 3phase, dripproof steel enclosure, MIL-PRF spec, 400Hz,
120V
N287E381611: A2, 50amp, 3phase, dripproof extended steel encl., MIL-PRF spec, 60Hz,
120V
“SPECIAL” DESIGNS: (900000 numbers)
Position 7: Navy Specification Positions 8 & 9: Assigned to a specific design
Variable switching time delay (RFPS) (Most common “non-standard”
ABT’s)
N279-900241: A3S, 300 amp, 3 phase, dripproof steel, DOD spec, 60Hz, 450V
N279-900341: A3S, 300 amp, 3 phase, watertight steel, DOD spec, 60Hz, 450V
N279-910241: A3S, 300 amp, 3 phase, dripproof steel, MIL-PRF spec, 60Hz, 450V
N279-910341: A3S, 300 amp, 3 phase, watertight steel, MIL-PRF spec, 60Hz, 450V
N274-900241: A3S, 100 amp, 3 phase, dripproof steel, DOD spec, 60Hz, 450V
Non-selective – Power Seeking (type A11)
N279-910441: A11, 300 amp, 3 phase, dripproof steel, MIL-PRF spec, 60 Hz,
450 Volts
Assign positions 8,9 in sequence as new special variations occur ....05, 06, .....
Example: Watertight A11 300 amp 450 volt MIL-PRF would be N279-910541
DECODING THE WARD LEONARD
ABT CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
CONTACTORS
22